
Pace University (7-1, 3-1 NE10) -vs- Saint Michael's College (5-1, 4-0 NE10)
12/02/23 at Colchester, Vt. - Ross Sports Center

 
 

 
 
Pace University 65

Saint Michael's College 66

Date: 12/02/23
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 796
Site: Colchester, Vt. - Ross Sports Center
Referees: Ellis McArdle,Brian Dumont,Jeff Adams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pace University 38 27 65
Saint Michael's College 24 42 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Sean Bresnan * 30 4-9 2-4 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 13
24 Bryan Powell * 33 6-14 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 4 1 0 12
55 Tray Alexander * 40 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 5 2 0 3 4
11 Jamaal Waters * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 1 0 1 2
01 Jaden Kealey * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Marc Dadika 20 6-9 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 4 2 3 1 0 12
15 Kasai Brown 15 4-6 1-1 1-3 0-6 6 4 1 2 1 1 10
20 Chaz Harvey 29 2-9 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 1 8
22 Hamdel Mohammed 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 4-13 9-15 6-32 38 21 13 13 5 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-58   44.8 % 4-13   30.8 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Darrel Yepdo * 35 9-19 2-5 6-8 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 26
05 Alan Brzezinski * 32 3-7 1-4 2-2 2-5 7 4 1 3 0 1 9
21 Nolan Marold * 30 1-1 0-0 4-7 0-6 6 4 0 2 1 1 6
35 Jacob Duniver * 37 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 0 5
11 Romar Reid * 28 1-6 0-2 3-5 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 5
02 Jhamyl Fricas 26 5-9 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 0 13
34 Sebastian Andersson 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 TJ Henaghen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 7-22 15-22 7-29 36 17 7 11 1 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-55   40.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Pace University 38

Saint Michael's College 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sean Bresnan 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 7
24 Bryan Powell 18 6-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 12
55 Tray Alexander 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
11 Jamaal Waters 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
1 Jaden Kealey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Marc Dadika 13 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 1 0 0 10
15 Kasai Brown 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 5
20 Chaz Harvey 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
22 Hamdel Mohammed 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 1-5 1-2 2-18 20 8 8 6 2 4 38
58.1 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Darrel Yepdo 17 1-4 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
5 Alan Brzezinski 19 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Nolan Marold 13 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 1 4
35 Jacob Duniver 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Romar Reid 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jhamyl Fricas 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
34 Sebastian Andersson 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 TJ Henaghen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-27 2-10 8-10 3-11 14 6 3 6 1 1 24
25.9 % 20.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Pace University 27

Saint Michael's College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sean Bresnan 15 1-4 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
24 Bryan Powell 15 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0
55 Tray Alexander 20 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 2 4
11 Jamaal Waters 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 0 2
1 Jaden Kealey 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Marc Dadika 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 0 2
15 Kasai Brown 8 2-4 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 5
20 Chaz Harvey 14 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
22 Hamdel Mohammed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 3-8 8-13 4-14 18 13 5 7 3 3 27
29.6 % 37.5 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Darrel Yepdo 18 8-15 2-5 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 20
5 Alan Brzezinski 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 1 4
21 Nolan Marold 17 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
35 Jacob Duniver 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Romar Reid 14 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 5
2 Jhamyl Fricas 15 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 11
34 Sebastian Andersson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 TJ Henaghen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 5-12 7-12 4-18 22 11 4 5 0 4 42
53.6 % 41.7 % 58.3 %


